c) two (2) (only 1st level LAs in island regions with a population of less 

 50%+1 of the members must be related with the area of the Energy Community (public 

entities headquarters in the region). 

 Maximun share for partners is 20%, except LAs (max50% for LAs of island regions with a 

population of less than three thousand one hundred (3,100) inhabitants according to the 

latest census, max40% other LAs). 

The Energy Community of Larissa is part of a broader strategy aimed at promoting renewable 

energy, fostering community engagement, and enhancing energy self-sufficiency. These